
2024-2025 Northeastern State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-15   Conf: 8-11   Home: 9-5   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Phipps, Trey 29-29 1036 35.7 196-421 .466 79-196 .403 138-161 .857 14 98 112 3.9 64 2 72 85 3 33 609 21.0
33 Blackmon, Ethan 29-26 835 28.8 197-355 .555 1-8 .125 84-116 .724 67 156 223 7.7 86 2 46 61 9 24 479 16.5
02 Smith, Bryson 29-29 1024 35.3 119-260 .458 32-103 .311 61-80 .763 10 91 101 3.5 82 1 131 76 7 51 331 11.4
35 Edwards, Keon 29-29 829 28.6 99-205 .483 34-84 .405 40-56 .714 25 82 107 3.7 70 2 30 29 12 9 272 9.4
04 Washington, Taven 28-3 667 23.8 96-191 .503 23-60 .383 39-52 .750 19 59 78 2.8 68 4 36 31 3 24 254 9.1
01 Jones, Jaxon 29-29 1069 36.9 84-177 .475 38-94 .404 20-27 .741 12 135 147 5.1 46 0 105 48 8 39 226 7.8
21 Hartloff, Caison 2-0 29 14.5 3-7 .429 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 4 0 2 2 0 1 9 4.5
11 Fuller, Dalen 10-0 56 5.6 8-18 .444 3-8 .375 5-8 .625 3 9 12 1.2 7 0 1 8 1 2 24 2.4
24 Derry, Koen 28-0 233 8.3 23-37 .622 0-0 .000 9-20 .450 18 35 53 1.9 23 0 15 12 11 4 55 2.0
14 Young, Kieler 5-0 26 5.2 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 1.2
20 Eaves, Eli 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
15 Hardage, Parker 4-0 19 4.8 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 827-1681 .492 215-567 .379 396-520 .762 207 721 928 32.0 454 11 440 365 54 188 2265 78.10
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 819-1743 .470 217-649 .334 361-518 .697 272 705 977 33.7 467 8 423 362 79 222 2216 76.41

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 2265 2216
    Points Per Game 78.1 76.4
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 827-1681 819-1743
    Field Goal Pct .492 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 215-567 217-649
    3PT FG Pct .379 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 396-520 361-518
    FT Pct .762 .697
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 12.4
REBOUNDS 928 977
    Rebounds Per Game 32.0 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 440 423
    Assists Per Game 15.2 14.6
TURNOVERS 365 362
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 188 222
    Steals Per Game 6.5 7.7
BLOCKS 54 79
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.7
ATTENDANCE 15,284 8,846
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,092 12-737
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-360

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northeastern St. 1080 1176 9 2265
Opponents 1031 1174 11 2216

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Northwestern Okla. L 86-90 200
11/09/24 vs Mary W 86-71 150
11/14/24 HASKELL W 103-68 2,800
11/16/24 at Southern Nazarene L 66-71 236
11/20/24 at Truman St. L 87-90 133
11/23/24 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 78-75 689
11/25/24 ECCLESIA W 91-60 875

* 12/03/24 at Ark.-Fort Smith W 84-81 683
* 12/05/24 NEWMAN L 66-85 546

12/15/24 at Christian Brothers W 76-72 113
* 12/17/24 at Mo. Southern St. W 81-79 250

01/02/25 OZARK CHRISTIAN W 68-47 378
* 01/04/25 at Pittsburg St. W 91-87 1,020
* 01/09/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 93-84 426
* 01/11/25 ROGERS ST. L 80-82 673
* 01/16/25 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 82-69 626
* 01/23/25 at Emporia St. L 66-75 1,363
* 01/25/25 at Newman L 73-76 215
* 01/30/25 PITTSBURG ST. W 71-66 542
* 02/01/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 94-93 1,500
* 02/06/25 at Fort Hays St. L 48-61 2,135
* 02/08/25 at Neb.-Kearney L (OT) 96-98 1,008
* 02/13/25 CENTRAL MO. L 56-65 1,349
* 02/15/25 WASHBURN W 88-84 1,379
* 02/20/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 74-81 1,215
* 02/22/25 MISSOURI WESTERN L 81-83 2,286
* 02/26/25 at Rogers St. L 74-81 1,016
* 03/01/25 at Central Okla. L 67-73 674

03/05/25 vs Central Mo. L 59-69 730

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northeastern State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-11   Home: 5-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Phipps, Trey 19-19 694 36.5 120-261 .460 37-105 .352 92-108 .852 8 67 75 3.9 40 1 45 56 2 19 369 19.4
33 Blackmon, Ethan 19-18 588 30.9 145-258 .562 1-5 .200 55-74 .743 46 96 142 7.5 59 1 35 44 3 17 346 18.2
02 Smith, Bryson 19-19 701 36.9 79-175 .451 22-71 .310 44-56 .786 8 62 70 3.7 60 0 89 54 4 29 224 11.8
35 Edwards, Keon 19-19 557 29.3 70-133 .526 26-58 .448 19-25 .760 12 57 69 3.6 56 2 19 20 5 6 185 9.7
01 Jones, Jaxon 19-19 726 38.2 63-127 .496 29-62 .468 13-18 .722 7 84 91 4.8 31 0 62 33 6 27 168 8.8
04 Washington, Taven 18-1 400 22.2 52-116 .448 12-38 .316 24-33 .727 9 40 49 2.7 43 3 16 17 1 17 140 7.8
24 Derry, Koen 18-0 137 7.6 15-19 .789 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 8 16 24 1.3 15 0 8 10 4 1 33 1.8
11 Fuller, Dalen 6-0 18 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
15 Hardage, Parker 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Young, Kieler 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 19 3825 201.3 544-1091 .499 127-341 .372 250-321 .779 123 461 584 30.7 307 7 274 238 25 118 1465 77.11
Opponents 19 3825 201.3 559-1165 .480 142-429 .331 243-356 .683 197 461 658 34.6 302 5 283 217 59 143 1503 79.11

Team Statistics NE OPP
SCORING 1465 1503
    Points Per Game 77.1 79.1
    Scoring Margin -2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 544-1091 559-1165
    Field Goal Pct .499 .480
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-341 142-429
    3PT FG Pct .372 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-321 243-356
    FT Pct .779 .683
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 12.8
REBOUNDS 584 658
    Rebounds Per Game 30.7 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 274 283
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.9
TURNOVERS 238 217
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.3
STEALS 118 143
    Steals Per Game 6.2 7.5
BLOCKS 25 59
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 10,542 8,364
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,054 9-929
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northeastern St. 691 765 9 1465
Opponents 710 782 11 1503

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 at  Ark.-Fort Smith W 84-81 683
12/05/24 NEWMAN L 66-85 546
12/17/24 at  Mo. Southern St. W 81-79 250
01/04/25 at  Pittsburg St. W 91-87 1020
01/09/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 93-84 426
01/11/25 ROGERS ST. L 80-82 673
01/16/25 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 82-69 626
01/23/25 at  Emporia St. L 66-75 1363
01/25/25 at  Newman L 73-76 215
01/30/25 PITTSBURG ST. W 71-66 542
02/01/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 94-93 1500
02/06/25 at  Fort Hays St. L 48-61 2135
02/08/25 at  Neb.-Kearney L (OT) 96-98 1008
02/13/25 CENTRAL MO. L 56-65 1349
02/15/25 WASHBURN W 88-84 1379
02/20/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 74-81 1215
02/22/25 MISSOURI WESTERN L 81-83 2286
02/26/25 at  Rogers St. L 74-81 1016
03/01/25 at  Central Okla. L 67-73 674


